Form PTO-1594 (-3.0) (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	TR	U.S	6. Patent and Tradema
Tab settings ⇔⇔ ♥	A (1881) ilinii r	02466116	Y
To the Honorable Commissioner	of Patents ar		
Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address of receiving	
ME Licensing Corporation		Name: West Licensi	ng Corporatio
		Internal Address:	
☐ Individual(s) ☐	Association	Street Address: 2 Mill Ro	
General Partnership			
Corporation-State of Flor		City: Wilmington State: D	elaware Zip:198
Other		Individual(s) citizenship	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🖳 Yes 🚨 No		Association	
		General Partnership	
3. Nature of conveyance:	n	` 🖳 Limited Partnership	- Company
Assignment	Merger G	Corporation-State of Del	aware
Security Agreement	Change of Name	Other	
Other		If assignee is not domicited in the United representative designation is attached:	⊒a Yes Da No
Execution Date: 7/1/97		(Designations must be a separate docume Additional name(s) & address(es) attache	ed? Trom assignment)
4. Application number(s) or registration	on number(s):		
A. Trademark Application No.(s)		B. Trademark Registration No.(s)	
74/143,117			,
	Additional number(a) at	l tached 🍱 Yes 🔲 No	
5. Name and address of party to who		6. Total number of applications and	1
concerning document should be mailed:		registrations involved:	
Name: Paula K. Upson			
Internal Address:		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	\$40
		☐: Enclosed	
The Thomson Corporation		Authorized to be charged to	ro donosit account
		Additionated to be charged to	o deposit account
Street Address: 1 Station Place		8. Deposit account number:	
Oite Chamber 1 or com	7: 00000		
City: <u>Stamford</u> State: <u>CT</u>		(Attach duplicate copy of this page if p	aying by deposit acco
Statement and signature.	DO NOT USE	HIS SPACE	
	elief, the foregoing inform	ation is true and correct and any atta	ched copy is a true
Paula K. Upson	accen	t.	5/ <i>3</i> ⁹ /03
) Sic	gnature —	Date
Name of Person Signing	1	4 1	
	Total number of pages including cover	equired cover sheet information to:	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002747 FRAME: 0718

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS AGREEMENT is effective as of July 1, 1997.

WHEREAS, ME Licensing Corporation, a corporation organized and exiting under the law of the State of Florida, having an address at Two Mill Road, Wilmington Delaware 19806(hereinafter referred to as the "Assignor"), has adopted, acquired, used and is using exclusively in its business the trademarks listed on Exhibit A attached hereto;

AND WHEREAS, West Licensing Corporation (hereinafter called the "Assignee"), a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business at Two Mill Road, Wilmington, DE 19806 (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to said trademarks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, all of its right, title and interest in and to said trademark registration, together with all of the goodwill of the business symbolized by said mark, and together with the right to sue and collect damages and/or profits for past infringements of said mark, the intent hereof being to substitute Assignee in the place of Assignor.

By: AMM Chive

Name: James R. S

Title President

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002747 FRAME: 0719

-UNIFORM COMMERCIAL CODE LAW JOURNAL

TRADEMARK REEL: 002747 FRAME: 0720

TRADEMARK REEL: 002747 FRAME: 0721

RECORDED: 06/03/2003